

Royal Borough Windsor Maidenhead EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

1/where home education currently sits in your authority

Response: We have been advised that it is led by the Teaching & Support Service (TASS), in response to referrals from Education Welfare Service. A Cross-team steering group meets six times per year. Elective Home Education visits are undertaken by Head of TASS or other TASS staff, Principal Educational Psychologist, or Head of Education Welfare Service, as appropriate.

2/which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other

Response: No specific budget allocated – responsibilities are spread across services

3/the forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support

Response: No specific forward budget allocated